भारत पेटोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड



BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. (A Government of India Enterprise) **CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION, RUPNAGAR** 

Ref.:BPCL/Rupnagar GA/PF-0.7882 Ha./Compliance Report/2023

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Date: 19.05.2023

To.

The Divisional Forest Office, **Rupnagar Forest Division**, Rupnagar, Punjab.

Sub : Submission of Compliance Report of Stage-II Permission-Diversion Area: 0.7882 Ha.: Diversion of 0.7882 Ha, Forest land for Rupnagar CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib-Kiratpur Sahib- Rupnagar- Chaklan Spurline) - Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL's underground 6" dia Steel & 125 mm dia MDPE Pipeline (Along with OFC Cable) along/across various location in Rupnagar District.

(7882.00 Sq.m. i.e. 0.7882 Hectares Area.)

Ref.: 1) Application Letter No. BPCL/Rupnagar/PF/2022/0.7882- Dtd. 21.04.2022

- 2) In-Principal Permission No. FOREST-FCAoF-1/52/2022-FCA Dtd. 07.03.2023
- 3) DFO, Rupnagar- Demand Note No. 11914-15- Dtd. 10.03.2023
- 4) Online Challan No. 72156144411 on Dtd. 10.05.2023
- 5) BPCL Payment Advice on Dtd. 16.05.2023

Dear Sir,

We appreciate for granting us Stage-I "In-Principle permission" vide letter no. FOREST-FCAoF-1/52/2022-FCA Dtd. 07.03.2023 for Diversion of 0.7882 Ha. Forest land for Rupnagar CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib- Kiratpur Sahib- Rupnagar- Chaklan Spurline) - Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL's underground 6"dia Steel & 125 mm dia MDPE Pipeline (Along with OFC Cable) along/across various location in Rupnagar District.

Further, in order to obtain Stage-II permission for the said proposal, we hereby submit the compliance report of conditions stipulated in the aforesaid Stage-I permission letter:

Condition No.	Conditions of In-Principal Permission	Compliance of Conditions by Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited
Condition No. 1	Legal status of the forest land will remain unchanged.	Agreed
Condition No. 2	The forest land to be diverted as per in- principle approval will not be used for any other purpose.	Agreed.

सीजीडी, रूपनगर ऑफिस : बिल्डिंग नं. ७ - ८, गांव खैराबाद, बेला रोड, रूपनगर (पंजाब)-140001, फोन - 01881-505487 रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस, भारत भवन, 4 & 6 - करीमभाय रोड़ बेलार्ड इस्टेट, पोस्ट बॉक्स नं. 688, मुम्बई - 400001

CGD, Rupnagar Office : Building No. 7 - 8, Vill. Khairabad, Bela Road, Rupnagar (Punjab)-140001, Ph. : 01881-505487 Regd. Office : Bharat Bhawan 4 & 6 - Currimbhoy Road, Ballard Estate, P.O. No.688, Mumbai-40000

ConditionConditions of In-PrincipalNo.Permission		Compliance of Conditions by Gujarat Gas Limited		
Condition No. 3	No tree will be felled by the User Agency in this case.	Yes		
Condition No. 4	In this case Natural gas pipe line shall be laid by User Agency within existing ROW, close to the outermost edge of the forest land falling outside National Park/Wildlife Sanctuary.	Agreed		
Condition No. 5	User Agency has given Bank guarantee of Rs. 328400/- to DFO, Rupnagar.	Bank guarantee copy enclosed.		
Condition No. 6	It is Mandatory for the User Agency not to exceed the permissible trench limit of 0.6 meter in width, 2 meter in depth and 13135.41 meter in length.	Agreed		
Condition No. 7	The dug out land shall be restored by the User Agency and the same shall be made good immediately after completion of the work/Operation.	Agreed		
Condition No. 8	This approval is subject to the clearance of the proposal under relevant local Acts/Rules/Court's Rulings/Instructions etc. as applicable.	Agreed		
Condition No. 9	The User Agency shall seek prior permission from the DFO, Ludhiana for carrying out any maintenance operation.	Agreed		
Condition No. 10	The User Agency shall abide by any other condition (s) that may be imposed by this Department in the intrest of Afforestation and protection of Environment.	Agreed		
Condition No. 11	The State Forest Department may revoke/suspend this approval, if any of the above conditions is not satisfactorily fulfilled by the User Agency.			
Condition No. 12	If in future, any decision is taken by the Government of India regarding the Exemption of CA/NPV then the User Agency shall comply the same.	Yes, Agreed.		



Condition No.	Conditions of In-Principal Permission	Compliance of Conditions by Gujara Gas Limited		
Condition No. 13	An Undertaking is signed by the User Agency for abiding by all the aforesaid conditions.	Yes, Agreed		
Condition No. 14	If any other NOC is necessary for the work under any Act/Rules/Guidelines etc. from other Departments, the User Agency shall obtain the same at its own before the commencement of laying of pipeline.	Agreed		
Condition No. 15	DFO, Rupnagar shall ensure fulfillment of the above conditions and CF, Shiwalik Circle, SAS Nagar will supervise it.	Agreed		

We have complied all the conditions and request you to issue order of formal approval at the earliest.

#### **Enclosures:**

- 1. Stage-I permission letter
- 2. FRA Certificate
- 3. NPV Demand Note
- 4. E-Challan
- 5. NPV Payment Advice.

In view of foregoing, we request to issue the "Deemed Working Permission" to start execution of job.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely For Bhard, Retroleum Corporation Limited



Copy forwarded with Compliments to:

- 1) Deputy Director General of Forests © Ministry of Enviroment, Forests and climate change, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Chandigarh With a request to issue "Deemed Working Permission".
- 2) Conservator of Forest, Shiwalik Circle, SAS Nagar/DFO Rupnagar.

Page 3 of 3

Government of Punjab Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation (Forest Branch)

Dated:07/03/2023

To

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF) Punjab, S.A.S. Nagar.

Subject: Diversion of 0.7882 ha for CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib-Kiratpur Sahib-Rupnagar-Chaklan Spur line)- Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL's underground 6" dia steel & 125mm dia MDPE pipeline (along with OFC cable) along across various location in Distt. Rupnagar and under Forest Division, Rupnagar. FP/PB/Pipeline/156144/2022.

\*\*\*\*

Government of India has accorded general approval under the Forest Conservation Act, 1980 vide letter No. F.No.5-2/2017-FC dated 28.03.2019 under para 4.2 for laying of Underground Telephone Lines, Optical Fiber Cable/Underground Laying of Drinking Water Supply Pipeline, CNG/PNG and slurry pipeline.

1. After careful consideration of the proposal submitted vide your letter under reference general approval of Govt. of India under Section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for "**Stage-I Approval** " for diversion o f **0.7882 ha.** of forest land for digging of trenches measuring 13135.41 **mtrs**. long and 0.6 mtrs wide for for CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib-Kiratpur Sahib-Rupnagar-Chaklan Spur line)- Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL's underground 6" dia steel & 125mm dia MDPE pipeline (along with OFC cable) along across various location in Distt. Rupnagar and under Forest Division, Rupnagar is hereby conveyed subject to the following conditions:-

- i. 50% Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land being diverted for non-forestry purpose may be realized from the User Agency, as per Ministry's directions issued vide letters No. 5-3/2007FC dated 5th Februaly 2009 and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India's Order dated 30th October 2002, 28th March, 2008, 24th April, 2008 and 9th May 2008 and MoEF& CC Guidelines dated 28.03.2019.
- ii. As per the orders of the Government of India vide letter No. 5-

2/2010 CAMPA 24.06.2011, The Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land and all other Charges shall be deposited through web portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change www.parivesh.nic.in.

2. The following conditions shall also be complied with after according final approval:-

- 1. Legal status of the forest land will remain unchanged.
- 2. The forest land to be diverted as per in-principle approval will not be used for any other purpose.
- 3. No tree will be felled by the User Agency in this case.
- 4. In this case Natural gas pipe line shall be laid by User Agency within existing ROW, close to the outermost edge of the forest land falling outside National Park/Wildlife Sanctuary.
- 5. User Agency has given Bank Guarantee of Rs. 328400/- to DFO, Rupnagar.
- 6. It is Mandatory for the User Agency not to exceed the permissible trench limit of 0.6 meter in width, 2 meter in depth and 13135.41 meter in Length.
- 7. The dug out land shall be restored by the User Agency and the same shall be made good immediately after completion of the work/operation.
- 8. This approval is subject to the clearance of the proposal under relevant local Acts/Rules/Court's Rulings/instructions etc. as applicable.
- 9. The User Agency shall seek prior permission from the DFO, Ludhiana for carrying out any maintenance operation.
- 10. The User Agency shall abide by any other condition (s) that may be imposed by this Department in the interest of Afforestation and protection of Environment.
- 11. The State Forest Department may revoke/suspend this approval, if any of the above conditions is not satisfactorily fulfilled by the User Agency.
- 12. If in future, any decision is taken by the Government of India regarding the exemption of CA/NPV then the User Agency shall comply the same.
- 13. An undertaking is signed by the User Agency for abiding by all the aforesaid conditions.
- 14. If any other NOC is necessary for the work under any

Act/Rules/Guidelines etc. from other Departments, the User Agency shall obtain the same at its own before the commencement of laying of pipeline.

15. DFO, Rupnagar shall ensure fulfillment of the above conditions and CF, Shiwalik Circle, SAS Nagar will supervise it.

Dr. Indu Malhotra SECRETARY 07/03/2023

Copy to:-

- 1. Deputy Director General of Forests (C), Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh.
- 2. Conservator of Forests, Shiwalik Circle, SAS Nagar/DFO Rupnagar.
- 3. BHARAT BHAWAN, 4&6, CURRIMBHOY ROAD, BALLARD ESTATE,

P.B. NO: 688, MUMBAI.

## FRA CERTIFICATE

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, RUPNAGAR

No. 2519 /ADRA-2 DATED 5-9-22 /

It is certified that the Forest land measuring 0.7882 Ha. located at various location in Rupnagar District for laying of BPCL's underground 6" dia steel & 125mm dia MDPE pipeline (alongwith OFC Cable) along/across proposed to be diverted in plantation which was notified as "Forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and located at various location in Rupnagar District for laying of BPCL's underground 6" dia steel & 125 mm dia MDPE pipeline (alongwith OFC Cable) along/across under Rupnagar Forest Division, Rupnagar having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes asiper the census 2001 and the census 2011.

Place : Rupnagar.

Divisional Forest Officer, Rupnagar.

Scanned with CamScanner

55

Endst No:-11914-15

GO

Dated:-10-03-23

1710

A Copy of the same is forwarded to the following for intimation and further action.

 Territory Manager (GAS), M/S Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited, Building No, 7-8, Village Khairabad, Bela Road, Distt Rupnagar (Punjab) it is written by sending to the above letter that compliance with the requirements imposed by the Punjab Government should be ensured and a complete detailed report as follow should be sent to this office.

True Translation From Pun Jabi into English

Regd.No.1216 in this case 50% Net present Value (NPV) amount to Rs.377462/- Website:-Regd.No.1216 Guptathin parivesh.nic.in As mentioned in the letter by generating challan online copy of Bank Regd.No.1216 Guptathin parivesh.nic.in As mentioned in the letter by generating challan online copy of Bank Regd.No.1216 Guptathin parivesh.nic.in As mentioned in the letter by generating challan online copy of Bank Anil Kumar Sahileceint by making deposit in Punjab Campa account (which in the UTR no. register) Including Anil Kumar be complete compliance report to be uploaded on the website with the details of amount D.Fatchgarth attached proforma should be filled and sent.

> Necessary undertaking should be given to this office to comply with the conditions mentioned in Point 1 to 15 of serial No.2 of the mentioned letter. According to the above, after uploading thee complete compliance report on the website, it should be sent to this office in writing so that the authorities can be written to issue the final approval of this case. if the complete compliance report towards your department is not uploaded on the website And the complete document is delayed in sending to this office So the responsibility of the delay in this case will be your office.

4) Forest Range Officer Sri Anandpur Sahib it is written by sending to That it should be ensured that the regulation imposed by the Government of India are strictly followed It is also written to you that no violation of any kind should be allowed in the forest area till the final approval of this case.

True Translation From Punjabi/LindFinto English ATTESTEDupts

Anil Kumar Gupta 2 NOTARY Fatebgarb Sabib (India)

Sd/-

Forest Division officer Rupnagar



3.2023

## No mar & 11914-15

het 10-3-2-3

ਇਸ ਦੀ ਇੱਕ ਨਕਲ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਅਗਲਗੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ

-4

- 1) Territory Manager (Gas), M/S Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited, Building No. 7-8. Village Khairabad, Bela Road, Distt. Rupnagar (Punjab) ਨੂੰ ਭੋਜ ਕੇ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਕੱਤ ਪੱਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵਲੋਂ ਲਗਾਈਆਂ ਸਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੰਨ-ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਨਾ ਯਕੀਨੀ ਬਣਾਇਆ ਜਾਂਦ ਅਤੇ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਡਿਟੇਲ ਰਿਪੋਟ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੇ :-
- (i) ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ 50% ਨੈੱਟ ਪ੍ਰੈਜੈਂਟ ਵੇਲਿਯੂ (NPV) ਦੀ ਰਕਮ 377462/- ਰੁਪਏ ਵੇਬ ਸਾਈਟ <u>www.parivesh.nic.in</u> ਤੇ ਆਨਲਾਈਨ ਚਲਾਨ ਜਰਨੇਟ ਕਰਕੇ ਉੱਕਤ ਪੱਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਕੇਪਾ ਅਕਾਊਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਕੇ ਬੈਂਕ ਰਸੀਦ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ (ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ UTR No. ਦਰਜ ਹੋਵੇ) ਸਮੇਤ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਕੰਪਲਾਈਸ ਰਿਪੋਟ ਵੈੱਬ ਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਅੱਪਲੇਡ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਅਤੇ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਰਕਮ ਦੀ ਡਿਟੇਲ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਡ ਪਵਾਰਮੇ ਤੇ ਭਰ ਕੇ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਵੇ।
- (ii) ਉਕੱਤ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੇ ਲੜੀ ਨੰਬਰ: 2. ਦੇ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ 1 to 15 ਤੋਂ ਲਗਾਈਆਂ ਸਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੰਨ-ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਨ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਔਡਰ ਟੇਕਿੰਗ ਇਸ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਕੰਪਲਾਈਸ ਰਿਪੋਟ ਵੈਬ ਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਅੰਪਲੇਡ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੇਤ 3 ਪੜ੍ਹਤਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਇਸ ਦਵਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਦੀ ਫਾਈਨਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਉਦੋਂ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾ ਸਕੇ। ਜਕਰ ਆਪ ਦੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵਲੋਂ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਕੰਪਲਾਈਸ ਰਿਪੋਟ ਵੈਬ ਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਅੱਪਲੋਡ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜਣ ਵਿੱਚ ਦੇਰੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੋ ਰਹੀ ਦੇਰੀ ਦੀ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਆਪ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੀ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।

2) ਵਣ ਰੇਂਜ ਅਫਸਰ, ਸ੍ਰੀ ਆਨੰਦਪੁਰ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲਗਾਈਆਂ ਸਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ ਇਨ-ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਨੀ/ਕਰਵਾਉਣਾ ਯਕੀਨੀ ਬਣਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਆਪ ਨੂੰ ਇਹ ਵੀ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਦੀ ਫਾਈਨਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਆਉਣ ਤੱਕ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ ਵਣ ਰਕਬੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਿਸਮ ਦੀ ਕੋਈ ਉਲੰਘਣਾਂ ਨਾ ਹੋਣ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।



NEFT RTGS CHALLAN



### NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

#### Date : 10-05-2023

5 AM

Agency Name.	BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
Application No.	72156144411
MoEF/SG File No.	FOREST-FCA0F-1/52/2022- FCA
Location.	PUNJAB
Address.	BHARAT BHAWAN, 4&6, CURRIMBHOY ROAD, BALLARD ESTATE, P.B. NO: 688, MUMBAIMumbai City
Amount(in Rs)	377462/-

Amount in Words :Three Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-Two Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA
FSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1508472156144411 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027



### NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 10-05-2023

Agency Name.	BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
Application No.	72156144411
MoEF/SG File No.	FOREST-FCA0F-1/52/2022- FCA
Location.	PUNJAB
Address:	BHARAT BHAWAN, 4&6, CURRIMBHOY ROAD, BALLARD ESTATE, P.B. NO: 688, MUMBAI Mumbai City
Amount(in Rs)	377462/-

Amount in Words :Three Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-Two Rupees Only

## NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1508472156144411 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank



Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited aussintss process excellence centrel applications process excellence and constant and a second action of the second ac

#### **NEFT/RTGS Payment advice**

Our Payment Reference No. 41188326 Vendor Account No. 359730 Date : 16.05.2023

#### M/s.PUNJAB CAMPA DISTRICT POREST OFFICE NEAR DFO RUPNAGAR RESIDENCE RUPNAGAR-140001

UTR NO- SBINR12023051649581552 Dated - 16.05.2023

#### Dear Sir/Mediam,

This is to advise you that an amount of Rs 377,462.00 "(Rs. Three Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two only ) is being credited by National Electronic Fund Transfer to your Bank Account No.1508472155144411 with Union Bank of India TOWERS, MISSION RD, BANGALORE, against payment document no.41188326 as detailed

Doc. No. Doc. Date DP ID. Your Ref.	Gross Amount	Retention	IT TOS	WCT/GST TDS	Net Amount	Remarks
94013061 10305,2023 4010930 72156144411	377,462,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	377,462.00	72156144411
Sum Total	977 452 00	0.00	0.00	0.00		



Kindly use the Payment Reference given above in all future correspondence with us and your Bank

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Please note that this is a computer generated print-out and hence no signature required.

This is a computer generated advice and does not require any signature

Diversion of 0.7882 Hectare Forest land for Rupnagar CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib-Kiratpur Sahib-Rupnagar-Chaklan Squrline)- Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL s underground 6"dia Steel &125 mm dia MDPE Pipeline (Along with OFC Cable) along across various location in District Rupnagar (Punjab).

1	Name of Regional Office	Ministry of Enviroment,Forest and Climate Change,intergrated Regional Office, Chandigarh		
2	State /District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	Rupnagar (Punjab)		
3	Name of used Agency, Nature of Proposal	Diversion of 0.7882 Hectare Forest land for Rupnagar CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib-Kiratpur Sahib-Rupnagar- Chaklan Squrline)- Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL s underground 6"dia Steel &125 mm dia MDPE Pipeline (Along with OFC Cable) along across various location in District Rupnagar (Punjab).		
4	Name and Category of Proposal	Other		
5	Proposal Number	FP/PB/Pipeline/156144/2022		
6	Extent of Forest area involved	0.7882 Ha		
7	Whether Original or extension	NA		
8	If extension of lease, Please clarify if Proposal involves additional forest area	NA		
-	and if so specify   Date of 1 <sup>st</sup> stage Clearance	07-03-2023		
1	0 Exten of CAMPA charges head wise viz (a) Compensatory Afforestation	-		
-	(b) Additional Compensatory Afforestation	-		
-	(c) Penal Compensatory Afforestation	-		
-	(d)Catchment Area Treatment	-		
	(a) Wildlife Management Plan	-		
	(f) Additional charges for diversion of area falling under notified /protected areas			
-	(g) Net Present Value	3,77,462.00		
	(h) Any other charges /Levies (Please Specify)			
	Total	3,77,462.00		



Propos	sal Number				FP/PB/Pipelin	e/156144/20	)22
11	Whether payment made through challan or otherwise.in case Online Payment detail of Challan				Payment paid through the challan generated through Web Portal of Ministry of Enviroment		
	Detail of D	eposits		and the second second second			
Sr.No	Type of Deposits (NPV/CA /IWMP Other (specify)	Whether by RTGS/DD/N EFT (specify)	UTR/D D No.	Amount Deposited (Rs)	Date of Deposited	Name of bank from which amount transferred to account of CFA	Bank account of CFA Managed by CAMPA in which fund deposited
1	NPV	NEFT	SBINR 120230 516495 81552	377462/-	16.05.2023	Union Bank of India	150847215 6144411

For Bhara Percoleum Corporation Limited

Authorized Signatory Rupnagar 🙀

भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) शहर गैस वितरण, रूपनगर



BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. (A Government of India Enterprise) CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION, RUPNAGAR

GAS.TERR\_RUPN.27.FOREST.CON

Date: 19.05.2023

The Divisional Forest Office, Rupnagar Forest Division, Rupnagar, Punjab.

Sub: Rupnagar CGD Network – Diversion of 0.7882 ha for CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib-Kiratpur Sahib-Rupnagar-Chaklan Spur line)- Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL's underground 6" dia steel & 125mm dia MDPE pipeline (along with OFC cable) along across various location in Distt. Rupnagar and under Forest Division, Rupnagar. FP/PB/Pipeline/156144/2022.

Dear Sir,

To,

This is in reference to the Demand Note No.11914-15 dated 10.03.2023. We wish to inform you that we have made the payment corresponding to this demand note. The details of the payment are as following:

Beneficiary Name:PUNJAB CAMPAIFSC Code:UBIN0996335Pay to Account No:1508472156144411Bank Name & Address:Union Bank Of India, FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor,<br/>Jelitta Towers, Mission, Road, Bengaluru-560027

The payment is done through NEFT/RTGS.

Bank Name:	State Bank of india
Mode of Payment -	NEFT
UTR no. –	SBINR12023051649581552 Dated:- 16.05.2023
Amount:	3,77,462.00

The project is of National importance and is being monitored by PNGRB. The timely completion of project is of utmost important to us and therefore, your kind cooperation is requested in the subject matter.

We shall be grateful for an early approval from your end.

With regards, Yours Sincerely,

For Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

Authorized Signatory Ruphagar

सीजीडी, रूपनगर ऑफिस : बिल्डिंग नं. 7 - 8, गांव खैराबाद, बेला रोड, रूपनगर (पंजाब)-140001, फोन - 01881-505487 रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस, भारत भवन, 4 & 6 - करीमभाय रोड़ बेलार्ड इस्टेट, पोस्ट बॉक्स नं. 688, मुम्बई - 400001

CGD, Rupnagar Office : Building No. 7 - 8, Vill. Khairabad, Bela Road, Rupnagar (Punjab)-140001, Ph. : 01881-505487 Regd. Office : Bharat Bhawan 4 & 6 - Currimbhoy Road, Ballard Estate, P.O. No.688, Mumbai-400001 भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपकम)

शहर गैस वितरण, रूपनगर



BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. (A Government of India Enterprise) CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION, RUPNAGAR

Full Title of Project	Diversion of 0.7882 Ha. Forest Land for Rupnagar CGD Network (Anandpur Sahib-Kiratpur Sahib-Rupnagar –Chaklan Spurline)-Request for granting permission for laying of BPCL's Underground 6 dia steel &125 mm dia MDPE Pipeline (Along with OFC Cable) along /across various location in Rupnagar District Punjab
On Line Proposal No.	FP/PB/Pipeline/156144/2022

### Undertaking

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited is hereby undertaking to adhere all the condition which are belongs to user agency, laid down in the in-principal approval letter no –Forest – FCA0F-1/52/2022-FCA dated 07-03-2023.



Authorized Signatory Rupnagar

सीजीडी, रूपनगर ऑफिस : बिल्डिंग नं. 7-8, गांव खैराबाद, बेला रोड, रूपनगर (पंजाब)-140001, फोन - 01881-505487 रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस, भारत भवन, 4 & 6-करीमभाय रोड़ बेलार्ड इस्टेट, पोस्ट बॉक्स नं. 688, मुम्बई-400001

CGD, Rupnagar Office : Building No. 7 - 8, Vill. Khairabad, Bela Road, Rupnagar (Punjab)-140001, Ph. : 01881-505487 Regd. Office : Bharat Bhawan 4 & 6 - Currimbhoy Road, Ballard Estate, P.O. No.688, Mumbai-400001